PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNM ACQUISITION LLC	12/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COE MANUFACTURING CO.	
Street Address:	1981 SCHURMAN WAY	
City:	WOODLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5634398
Patent Number:	5017312
Patent Number:	4979120
Patent Number:	4947909
Patent Number:	4884605
Patent Number:	4793390
Patent Number:	4708180
Patent Number:	4672552
Patent Number:	4602663
Patent Number:	4454900
Patent Number:	4439930
Patent Number:	4428128
Patent Number:	4422487
Patent Number:	4397343
Patent Number:	4383560
	DATENT

REEL: 031790 FRAME: 0020

PATENT "

Patent Number: 4380259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480 Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: awglazer@stoel.com, patlaw@stoel.com, karoche@stoel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANNE W. GLAZER
Address Line 1: 900 SW FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10781-51

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE W. GLAZER

Signature: /Anne W. Glazer/

Date: 12/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=The Coe Manufacturing Co. (Bank of New York)#page1.tif source=The Coe Manufacturing Co. (Bank of New York)#page2.tif source=The Coe Manufacturing Co. (Bank of New York)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031790 FRAME: 0021

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is made as of December 13, 2013, by CNM Acquisition LLC ("Releasor"), as successor in interest to Bank of New York, in favor of The Coe Manufacturing Co. ("Debtor").

Recitals

- **A.** Pursuant to a security agreement dated November 15, 2006, made in favor of the Bank of New York (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted to Bank of New York in certain intellectual property, including, without limitation, trademarks and patents and the items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "IP Collateral");
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Security Interest was recorded in Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2007 and in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2007.
- C. Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 4, 2008, Releasor purchased the Security Interest.
- D. The Releasor now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Releasor hereby states as follows:

- <u>1.</u> <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Releasor hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest.
- <u>2.</u> <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Releasor hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CNM Acquisition LLC

By:

George Van Hoomissen

President

Schedule A

(1) TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Owner (Applicant / Registrant)	Serial No. / Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
COE GROUP	The Coe Manufacturing Company	76/573,772	Abandoned 10/16/06
COE SKOOG & Design	The Coe Manufacturing Company	2,566,584	Cancelled 2/14/09
SKOOG .			
550			

(2) PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Owner (Assignee)	App. No. / Patent No.	Status
Panel press with movable platens which are individually controlled with position-sensor transducers	The Coe Manufacturing Company	5,634,398	Issued 6/3/97
Oriented chopped fiber mats and method and apparatus for making same	The Coe Manufacturing Company	5,017,312	Issued 5/21/91
Control system for automatic adjustment of lathe knife pitch	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,979,120	Issued 12/18/90
Process and apparatus for optimizing volume of boards cut from a log	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,947,909	Issued 8/14/90
Lathe charger centering with log scanning during rotation and lateral movement of spindles	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,884,605	Issued 12/5/89
Headrig slabbing head	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,793,390	Issued 12/27/88
Large diameter nose bar roll apparatus for veneer lathe with automatic knife gap adjustment during peeling	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,708,180	Issued 11/24/87

75207088.2 0017081-00051

PATENT REEL: 031790 FRAME: 0023

<u>Title</u>	Owner (Assignee)	App. No. / Patent No.	<u>Status</u>
Method and apparatus for controlling rotary veneer lathe knife to optimize material usage	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,672,552	Issued 6/9/87
Veneer lathe with powered nose bar roll of large diameter	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,602,663	Issued 7/29/86
Veneer lathe drive with powered rolls	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,454,900	Issued 6/19/84
Conveyor dryer and method of operation	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,439,930	Issued 4/3/84
Jet tube dryer retainer system	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,428,128	Issued 1/31/84
Multi-dog log carriage	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,422,487	Issued 12/27/83
Log scanning in veneer lathe to determine optimum yield axis	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,397,343	Issued 8/9/83
Lathe charger having directionally limited adjustment of scanning spindles	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,383,560	Issued 5/17/83
Veneer lathe apparatus and method using independently adjustable powered back-up roll	The Coe Manufacturing Company	4,380,259	Issued 4/19/83

75207088.2 0017081-00051

RECORDED: 12/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 031790 FRAME: 0024